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General Cancer Resources  Phone  Web site 
American Cancer Society – National 
 
Vienna/Northern Virginia Office 
 
Division Service Center 
Prince William County 
Dietitian On Call – American Cancer Society 

800-227-2345 or 
800-ACS-2345 
703-777-8981 
703-938-5550 
888-227-6333 
703-361-9811 
888-227-6333 

www.cancer.org  
 
 
 
 
 
www.cancer.org 

American Pain Foundation 888-615-7246 www.painfoundation.org 

Aplastic Anemia & MDS International Foundation, Inc. 800-747-2820 www.aamds.org 

Bloch Cancer Foundation - Nat’l Cancer Hot Line 800-433-0464 www.blochcancer.org  

Cancer Care Inc., NY. – Info/ Counseling Line 800-813-HOPE www.cancercare.org  

Cancer Information Service, Nat'l.Cancer Inst.,  NIH 
CancerNet- National Cancer Institute 
CureBridge 

800-422-6237or 
800-4-CANCER  
410-997-7582 
 

www.cancer.gov  
http://cancernet.nci.nih.gov/ 
www.curebridge.org 
 

Candlelighters Childhood Cancer Foundation 
800-366-2223 or  
301-962-3520 

www.candlelighters.org 

Caregivers 608-256-0488 www.caregivers.com 

Family Caregiver Alliance 800-445-8106 www.caregivers.org 

Family and Medical Leave Act (US Dept of Labor) 800-959-3652 www.dol.gov/dol/esa/fmla.htm 

Fertile Hope  (fertility information and resources) 888-994-HOPE www.fertilehope.org 

Genetics & IVF Institute (infertility & genetic resources) 800-552-4363 www.givf.com/ 
Greater Washington Coalition for Cancer Survivorship 
     Internet Hotline 

202-364-6422 
www.gwccs.org 
hotline@gwccs.org  

Group Room Radio Talk Show (weekly for cancer) 800-GRP-7666 www.vitaloptions.org 

Lance Armstrong Foundation 866-235-7205 www.Livestrong.org 

Legal Information Network for Cancer (LINC)  877-644-5462 www.cancerlinc.org 

Life with Cancer 703-776-2841 www.lifewithcancer.org 

Mautner Project for Lesbians with Cancer 202-332-5536 www.mautnerproject.org  

Nat’l Center for Complementary & Alternative Medicine 888-644-6226 www.nccam.nih.gov 

National Cancer Institute 800-4-CANCER www.nci.nih.gov 

National Bone Marrow Transplant Link 800-546-5268 www.nbmtlink.org  

National Coalition for Cancer Survivorship 301-650-9127 www.canceradvocacy.org  

National Lymphedema Network 800-541-3259 www.lymphnet.org  
National Marrow Donor Program 
     General info on typing: 

888-999-6743 
800-627-7692 

www.marrow.org  
 

Nueva Vida (Latinas with Cancer) 202-223-9100 www.nueva-vida.org  

Ostomy Foundation, United  – Northern Virginia  703-802-3457 www.novachapteruoa.org 

Patient Advocate Foundation, Newport News, VA  
800-532-5274 or 
757-873-0438 

www.patientadvocate.org   
 

Pregnant with Cancer Support Group 800-743-4471 www.pregnantwithcancer.org 

Shop Well With You 800-799-6790 www.shopwellwithyou.org 
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Ulman Cancer Fund for Young Adults 888-393-FUND www.ulmanfund.org 

Wellness Community 888-793-WELL www.thewellnesscommunity.org 
 
General Community Resources: 

 
Phone 

 
Web site 

Information & Referral, Fairfax Co. (Human Services ) 703-222-0880 www.co.fairfax.va.us 

Inova Fairfax Hospital – Case Management Dept. 703-776-3201 www.inova.com  

Area Agency on Aging (Fairfax County) 703-324-5411 www.fairfaxcounty.gov/aaa 

Hispanic Committee of Virginia (Sp. Language) 703-671-5666 www.hispaniccommitteeofvirginia.org  
Capital Hospice 
    Point of Hope Grief and Counseling Center 

800-869-2136 
703-538-2044 

www.capitalhospice.org  

Crisis Link (National Hope Line) 800-784-2433 www.crisislink.org 

Smith Farm Center For Healing Arts 202-483-8600 www.SmithFarm.com 
Social Security Administration 
(Disability, SSI, Survivors, etc.) 

800-772-1213 www.ssa.gov   

William Wendt Center for Loss and Healing 202-624-0010 www.wendtcenter.org 

Cancer-Specific Resources: Phone Web site 

American Brain Tumor Association 800-886-2282 www.abta.org    

The Brain Tumor Society – East Coast Office 
800-770 –TBTS 
ext. 8287 

www.tbts.org  

National Brain Tumor Foundation 800-934-CURE www.braintumor.org 
SHARE: Self-Help for Women with Breast  or  Ovarian 
Cancer 

212-719-0364 or 
866-891-2392 

www.sharecancersupport.org  

Breast Cancer Network of Strength Hotline 
Breast Cancer Network of Strength Spanish language 
Hotline 
(Formerly Y-Me Services)  

800-221-2141 
800-986-9505 

www.y-
me.org/nationalcapitalarea/index.php   
(local chapter) 
www.y-me.org 

Young Survival Coalition – Breast Cancer 646-257-3000 www.youngsurvival.org 

Metastatic Breast Cancer Network 845-339-HOPE www.breastcanceroptions.org 

The Carcinoid Cancer Foundation 888-722-3132 www.carcinoid.org 

Capital Area Carcinoid Survivors (CACS) 703-255-0519 
www.members.cox.net/cacsva/index.h
tm 

Colon Cancer Alliance 877-422-2030 www.ccalliance.org 

Colorectal Cancer Network 301-879-1500 www.colorectal-cancer.net  

Gynecologic Cancer Foundation 800-444-4441 http://www.thegcf.org/ 

Support for People with Oral & Head & Neck Cancer 800-377-0928 www.spohnc.org  

Kidney Cancer Association 800-850-9132 www.kidneycancerassociation.org  
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, NY 
     Northern Virginia chapter 

800-955-4572 
703-399-2900  

www.lls.org 
 

Lung Cancer Alliance  800-298-2436 www.lungcanceralliance.org  

Lymphoma Foundation of America 800-385-1060 www.lymphomahelp.org  

Lymphoma Research Foundation 800-500-9976 www.lymphoma.org  

Melanoma Research Foundation 800-MRF-1290 www.melanoma.org 

Aplastic Anemia & MDS  International Foundation 800-747-2820 www.aplastic.org  

International Myeloma Foundation 800-452-CURE www.myeloma.org 

Multiple Myeloma Research Foundation 203-229-0464 www.themmrf.org  

National Ovarian Cancer Coalition 888-682-7426 www.ovarian.org  
Ovarian & Gynecological Cancer Coalition of Gr. 
Washington / Rhonda’s Club 

703-346-3893 www.cancer-ovarian.org 
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Rhonda’s Club –Pres. Anne Mason 
703-741-5204 Pres. 
 

www.ovariancancer.org 

The Pancreatic Cancer Action Network 877-272-6226  www.pancan.org  

Urologic Foundation Information Hotline(Prostate) 800-242-2383 www.urologyhealth.org 

Prostate Cancer Foundation 800-757-2873 www.pcf.org 

US-TOO International (Prostate) 800-808-7866 www.ustoo.com 

Skin Cancer Foundation  212-725-5176 www.skincancer.org  

The Testicular Cancer Resource Center  www.tcrc.acor.org 

ThyCa: Thyroid Cancer Survivors’ Association 877-588-7904 www.thyca.org  
 


